Vol_Mas_Page 6099

February

THIS TRUST DEED, made on dav HAROLD ELLIOT , as Grantor,

96336

95, between

BEND TITLE COMPANY, an Oregon Corporation

KENNETH D. STEVENS AND PATRICIA A. STEVENS, Trustees of the KENNETH D. STEVENS as Trustee, and TRUST dated August 20, 1993 and KENNETH D. STEVENS AND PATRICIA A. STEVENS, Trustees of the PATRICIA A. STEVENS TRUST dated August 20, 1993, each to an undivided 1/2 interest, as Beneficiary,

WITNESSETH:

03-20-05/11:10 PCVD

TRUST DEED NTC.

Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in **EXAMPLE** County, Oregon, described as: KLAMATH

Lot 8 in Block 1, Plat 1204, LITTLE RIVER RANCH, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

together with all and singhar the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereound belonging or in anywise norm or thereafter appertaining, and the remin, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in the reminent with the property.
THETHERENCE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum of according and payment of minimal of a promissory note of even date herewith, psyable to beneficiary or order and made payable by grantor, the according the debt statement, its he date, stated above, and there in stall and the there in the state of maturity of the debt statement is the date, stated above, and there in the statement of the source of the payable. In the event the white instrument is the date, stated above, and there in the statement is the date, stated above, and there in the statement is the date. Stated above, and there in the statement is the date, stated above, and there in the statement is the date. Stated above, and there is the date statement is the date. Stated above, and there is the date statement is the date. Stated above, and the statement is the date is the date. Stated above, and there is the date stated above. The statement is the date is the date is the date stated above, and there is the date stated above. The statement is the date is the date. Stated above, and the statement is the date is the date is the date is the date. Stated above, and the statement is the date is the date

the negative of the many of the many for the many for the many of	
NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the Trustee baran down down and the monies payable as compensation for such taking, which an	~
State Bar a her that Deed Act provides that the Trustee hereunder must be site	c
NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the Trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company, or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent light or real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates agent or the United	
balls, a fille insurance company authorized to insure tribute to authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon	
the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow or the term property of this state, its subsidiaries affiliates of Oregon of the United	
States, a title insurance company, or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585 affiliates, agents or branches,	,

TRUST DEED		
	STATE OF OREGON,	
	County of Iss.	
HAROLD ELLIOT	I certify that the	
19505 COMMANCHE	was received for record on the day	
BEND, OR 97702	of day	
Grantor KENNETH D. STEVENS and PATRICIA A. STEVENS 61456 BROSTERHAUS RD BEND, OR 97702	at <u>oclock</u> <u>M.</u> , and recorded in book/reel/volume No. page <u>or as fee/file/instru-</u> ment/microfilm /reception No.	
Beneficiary		
After recording return to DCOQ Title P.Q. 20X4326	Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.	
Sunciver OR G7707	By	
Deputy		
JUNIVER, OK 97707	By Deputy	

6100

Performance of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, exprenses and attorney's fees meeters and attorney is an attorney is and attorney is meeter and attorney is fees meeters and attorney is fees meeters and attorney is and attorney attorney attorney attorney

schede by the trace appear in the order of their priority and (4) the surplus, if any, to the granter of to ins successor in interest in the order of their priority and (4) the surplus, if any, to the granter of the instances in interest in the order of their priority and (4) the surplus, if any, to the granter of the instances in interest in the order of their priority and (4) the surplus, if any, to the granter of the instances in the interest in the order of their priority and (4) the surplus, if any, to the granter of the instances in the interest in the order of the order of the interest in the order of the interest in the order of the order order order order order order order order of the order order order order order order order order order or the order of the order orde

and that the grantor will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever. and that the grantor will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever. The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are: (a) primarily for grantor's personal, family, or household purposes [NOTICE: Line out the warranty that does not apply] (b) scorearoorganizations as reach as granter are and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, (b) scorearoorganizations as reach as granter are and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, (c) representatives, successors, and assigns. The term beneficary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the personal representatives, successors, and assigns. The term beneficary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a burding or or mortgage may be more than one person; that if the context so contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a burding or or mortgage may be more than one person; that if the context so contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a burding burding or mortgage may be more than one person; that if the context so contract secured hereby and the grantes that the mortgagor or mortgage may be more than one person; that if the devise as the solution of the mort and the generally all grantmatical changes shall be made, assumed the mort material personal terms are as a burding burde and the generally all grantmatical changes shall be made, assumed the mort material terms and the solution of the burde and the generally all grantmatical changes shall be made.

In construing this mortgage, it is understood that the hereburg In construing this mortgage, it is understood that the hereburg equires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plura equires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plura equires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plura equires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plura equires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plura equires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plura equires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plura equires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plura equires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plura equires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plura equires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plura equires, the singular shall be taken to mean and the plura equires, the singular shall be taken to mean and the plura equires, the singular shall be taken to mean and the plura equires, the singular shall be taken to mean and the plura equires, the singular shall be taken to mean and the plura equires, the singular shall be taken to mean and the plura equires, the singular shall be taken to mean and the plura equires, the singular shall be taken to mean and the plura equires and the plura shall be taken to mean and the plura equires and the plura shall be taken to mean and the plura equires and the plura shall be taken to mean and the plura equires and the plura shall be taken to mean and the plura equires and the plura shall be taken to mean and the plura equires and the plura shall be taken to mean and the plura equires and the plura shall be taken to mean and the plura equires and the plura shall be taken to mean and the plura equires and the plura shall be taken to mean and the plura equires and the plura shall be taken to mean and the plura equires and the plura shall be taken to mean and the plura equires and the plura shall be taken to mean and the plura e	HAROLD ELLIOT OFFICIAL SEAL KELLY J. MILLER KELLY J. MILLER
STATE OF OREGON, County of <u>Deschutes</u> This instrument was acknowledged befo By <u>HAROLD ELLIOT</u> My Commission Expires <u>03/10/97</u>) ss. MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAR. 10, 1997
STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH : ss. Filed for record at request of	in <u>Title Co</u> <u>the</u> <u>20th</u> <u>day</u> o'clock <u>A</u> <u>M., and duly recorded in Vol. <u>M95</u> ages<u>on Page 6099</u> Bernetha G. Letsch, County Clerk By Vignette Muitag</u>
FEE \$15.00	ch it secures.

Do not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE whice Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be made.

Beneficiary